ACO Hud Nordic AB

Cutaneous solution 10 mg / ml 
(Clear, colorless solution.)

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine. It contains information that is important to you.

Always use this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as directed by your doctor, pharmacist, or nurse. 

– Save this information, you may need to read it again.

– Contact the pharmacy staff if you need more information or advice.

– If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any side effects not mentioned in this information. See section 4.

In this leaflet: 
1. What ACO Alsol Solution is and what it is used for 
2. What you need to know before you use ACO Also Solution 
3. How to use ACO Also Solution 
4. Possible side effects 
5. How to store ACO Also solution 6. Contents of the pack 
and other information 

1. What ACO Alsol Solution is and what it is used for

ACO Alsol solution is used for dehydration of exuding wounds/eczema and for relieving itching in e.g. insect bites.

2. What you need to know before using ACO Alsol solution

Do not use ACO Alsol solution

– if you are allergic to aluminum acetotartrate or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).

Warnings and cautions

Avoid contact with eyes.

Other medicines and ACO Alsol solution

The effect of concomitant use of other drugs has not been studied.

In case of contact with a doctor or other healthcare professional, remember to tell them that you are taking or have recently taken this over-the-counter medicine.

Pregnancy, breastfeeding, and fertility

ACO Alsol solution can be used during pregnancy.

Can be used during breast-feeding with the exception of the treatment of nipples.

The potential effect of the drug on fertility has not been studied.

3. How to use ACO Alsol solution

Always use this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor, pharmacist or nurse has told you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor, pharmacist, or nurse.

Ready-to-use solution for bathing the skin. Used as needed once or several times daily.

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or other healthcare professional.

4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Reporting of side effects ar

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist, or nurse. This also applies to side effects that are not mentioned in this information. You can also report side effects directly (see details below). By reporting side effects, you can help increase drug safety information.

The Medical Products Agency

Box 26

751 03 Uppsala 
www.lakemedelsverket.se

5. How to store ACO Alsol solution

Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.

Do not store above 25 ° C.

The opened bottle is durable for 6 months.

Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the bottle after EXP. The expiration date is the last day of the specified month.

Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Contents of the packaging and other information

Content declaration

– The active substance is aluminum acetotartrate.

1 ml of cutaneous solution contains 10 mg of aluminum acetotartrate.

– The other ingredients are acetic acid and purified water.

What the medicine looks like and the contents of the pack

The clear, colorless solution, pH approx. 4.

250 ml plastic bottle with a screw cap.

Marketing Authorization Holder and Manufacturer

ACO Hud Nordic AB, Box 622, 194 26 Upplands Väsby

Manufacturer :

Fresenius Kabi Norge AS

N-1753 Halden

Norway

Muhammad Nadeem

Leave a Reply